TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM501742

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NATROL LLC		12/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Right Fitness and Nutrition LLC	
Doing Business As:	Super Health Center	
Street Address:	4866 Duff Drive, Suite F	
City:	Westchester	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45246	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3595995	WAR WORKOUT ANABOLIC RECOVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2139955010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 785-8070 Email: docketing@kb-ip.com

Daniel R. Kimbell, KARISH & BJORGUM, PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 119 E. Union Street, Suite B Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Kimbell
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Kimbell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=WAR Anabolic TM transfer agreement signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Natrol LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 21411 Prairie Street, Chatsworth, CA 91311 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used and is the owner of the following trademark and U.S. Federal registration:

MarkRegistration No.Reg. DateDocketWAR WORKOUT3595995March 24, 200901672:12313.21ANABOLIC RECOVERY

WHEREAS, Right Fitness and Nutrition LLC, DBA Super Health Center, an Ohio limited liability company, having a place of business at 4866 Duff Dr., Suite F, Westchester, Ohio 45246 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said trademark and said U.S. Federal registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and said U.S. Federal registration, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademark and said U.S. Federal registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the trademark and said U.S. Federal registration, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said trademark and said U.S. Federal registration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this ______ day of December, 2018.

RECORDED: 12/12/2018

Natrol LLC

Andrew Houlberg Presiden

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0062